



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 587 of 1986**

Gopal @ Ram Gopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rewti Raman Patel, Shravan Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Office is directed to proceed for receiving compliance report which is awaited in pursuance to order dated 20.11.2025.

List on 30.1.2026.

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**January 12, 2026**  
Shaswat