



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 587 of 1986

Gopal @ Ram Gopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rewti Raman Patel, Shravan Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The sole appellant is surviving as on date.
2. Trial Court record is available.
3. List on 1.5.2026.
4. In the meantime, office is directed to prepare the paper book.

March 19, 2026

HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)